

02-14-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 U 3 1 / / 6				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Chiu-Lian Chen	Name: Mustek Systems Inc.			
!	Internal Address:			
'				
Execution Date(s) 01/19/2006	Street Address: No. 25, R & D Road II,			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Science-Based Industrial Park			
Assignment Merger	City: Hsin-Chu City			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/886,582	1			
1	1			
Additional numbers atta	 tached?			
	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 506	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: MERRIFIELD	8. Payment Information			
State: VA Zip: 22116	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: Voice Mail: 302-729-1562	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 806-498-6673	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3105			
Email Address: winstonhsu@naipo.com	Authorized User Name NAIPC			
0.00				
9. Signature: Wounters tans	02/10/2006			
Signature Winston Hou / Bog No: 44 526)	Date			
Winston Hsu (Reg. No.: 41,526) Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000011 503105 10886582 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I,(Assignor Name) Chiu-Lian Chen, residing at (Address)

No.25, R&D Rd.2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

have invented a device called

"SCANNING DEVICE BY CURVILINEAL MOTION"

(Assignee name) Mustek Systems Inc. (hereinafter 'Assignee'), of (Assignee address)

No. 25, R & D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assignees.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	0119'06	, Chiu- Iran Chen	(Assignor signature)
	(請務必簽日期)	Chiu-Lian Chen	(Print Assignor's name)

Assignment. Page 1 of 1

NPO#MSI-P0059-USA:0 CUST#PA350

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

F#NPO-P0002E-US2 DSB0-095U000112

PATENT REEL: 017550 FRAME: 0582